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WELL API NO.
30-015-33226

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE D

FEE D

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT ®RL.ARTESIA

1a. Type of Well:

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

ol WELLX] GAS WELL [ ] DRY[ ] OTHER
b. Type of Completion: .
NEW WORK PLUG DIFF Big Walt 2 State
weet ) over [ ] oeeren [ ] BACK [ | RESVR [ ] oTHER
2. Name of Operator 8. Well No.
Nearburg Producing Company 9

3. Address of Operator

3300 N A St., Bldg 2, Suite 120, Midland, TX 79705

9. Pool name or Wildcat

Indian Basin; Upper Penn, Associated

4. Well Location
Unit Letter & 1240 Feet From The South Line and 2085 Feet From The East Line
Section 2 Township 228 Range 24E NMPM Eddy County
10. Date Spudded 11. Date T.D. Reached 12. Date Compl. (Ready fo Prod.) 13. Elevations (DF & RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 14. Elev. Casinghead
03/04/2004 04/07/2004 05/12/2004 3940
15. Total Depth 16. Plug Back T.D. 17. If Multiple Compl. How 18. Intervals Rotary Tools Cable Tools
8378 8329 Many Zones? Drilled By l
19. Producing Interval(s), of this completion - Top, Bottom, Name 20. Was Directional Survey Made
7924-8070 (OA) Yes
21. Type Eleglic and Other Logs Run 22. Was Well Cored
CLCTED No
2. Y CASING RECORD (Report all strings set in well)
CASING SIZE WEIGHT LB/FT. DEPTH SET HOLE SIZE CEMENTING RECORD AMOUNT PULLED
9-5/8 40 & 36 1607 14-3/4 1130 sxs Circ to pit
7 23 & 26 8378 8-3/4 1165 sxs TOC @ 1400'
24, LINER RECORD 25. TUBING RECORD
SIZE TOP BOTTOM SACKS CEMENT SCREEN SIZE DEPTH SET PACKER SET
' 2-7/8 8078
26. Perforation record (interval, size, and number) 27. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT, SQUEEZE, ETC.
7924-8070 (OA) DEPTH INTERVAL AMOUNT AND KIND MATERIAL USED
7924-8070 (OA) 25,200 gals 20% HCL
28. PRODUCTION
Date First Production Production Method (Flowing, gas lift, pumping - Size and type pump) Well Status (Prod. or Shut-in)
05/12/2004 Pumping Producing
?}te of Test g Hours Tested Choke Size Prod'n For Oil - BbL. Gas - MCF Water - BbL. Gas - Oil Ratio
,-;)J QL/ 24 TestPeriod | 2201 | 4755 | 3228 2160:1
Flow Tubing Press. Casing Pressure Calculated 24- Oil - BbL. Gas - MCF Water - BbL. Oil Gravity - API - (Corr.)
400 420 HourRate | 2201 | 4755 | 3228 66.6

29. Disposition of Gas (Sold, used for fuel, vented, efc.)

Sold

Tony Bunch

Test Witnessed By

30. List Attachments

C-104, Deviation Report, Logs

31. | hereby certify that the,

Signature

rmatjon shown on both sides of this form is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief

Printed

Name _Sarah Jordan

Tite Production Analyst

owe AN




INSTRUCTIONS

This form is to be filed with the appropriate District Office of the Division not later than 20 days after the completion of any newly-drilled

or deepened well. It shall be accompanied by one copy of all electrical and radio-activity logs run on the well and a summary of all specific
tests conducted, including drill stem tests. All depths reported shall be measured depths. In the case of directionaily drilled wells, true
vertical depths shall also be reported. For multiple completions, Items 25 through 29 shall be reported for each zone. The form is to be
filed in quintuplicate except on state land, where six copies are required. See Rule 1105.

INDICATE FORMATION TOPS IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE

: Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anhy T. Canyon T. Ojo Alamo T. Penn. "B"
T. Salt T. Strawn T. Kirtland-Fruitland T. Penn. "C"
B. Salt T. Atoka T. Pictured Cliffs T. Penn. "D"
T. Yates T. Miss T. Cliff House T. Leadville
T. 7 Rivers T. Devonian T. Menefee T. Madison
T. Queen T. Silurian T. Point Lookout T. Elbert
T. Grayburg T. Montoya T. Mancos T. McCracken
T. San Andres T. Simpson T. Gallup T. Ignacio Otzte
T. Glorieta T. McKee Base Greenhorn T. Granite
T. Paddock T. Ellenburger T. Dakota T.
T. Blinebry T. Gr. Wash T. Morrison T.
T. Tubb T. Delaware Sand T. Todilto T.
T. Drinkard T. Bone Springs ___2786.0 T. Entrada T.
T. Abo T. 2ndBone Spring _ 5768.0 T, Wingate T.
T. Wolfcamp 7516.0 T. 3rd Bone Spring 71440 T. Chinle T.
T. Penn T. ’ T. Permain T.
T. Cisco (Bough C) __79240 T, T. Penn. "A" T.
OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from 7924 . . . to 8070 . ... No.3,from . . ... tO e,
No.2,from . ... YO e No.4,from ... 1O e,
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from ..., O e feet e,
NOo. 2, from ........c.cocovviieceee. B0 e feet ..,
No. 3, from ..o, O e, feet e,
LITHOLOGY RECORD (Attach additional sheet if necessary)
From To T?r:cl[_fg:? s Lithology From To T?r'fg:f S Lithology
2786.0| 5768.0 2982.0 Limestone '
5768.0| 7144.0 1376.0 Sand, Lime
7144.0| 7516.0 372.0 Sand, Lime
7516.0] 7924.0 408.0 Shale, Lime
7924.0| 8378.0 454.0 Dolomite

(3
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Survey Report

N T

Niresy

ivaasl Brilllng Sprelalingn

Report Date:  April 8, 2004 Survey | DLS Computation Method: Mnimum Curvature / Lubinski
Client: Nearburg Producing Company Vertical Section Azimuth: 165.750°
Field: Eddy County Vertical Section Origin: N 0.000 ft, E 0.000 ft
Structure / Slot: Big Walt 2 St. #9/Big Walt 2 St #9 TVD Reforence Datum: RKB
Well: Big Walt 2 St. #9 TVD Reference Elevation: 0.0  relative to
Borehole: Big Walt 2 St. #9 Sea Bedf Ground Level Elevation: 0.000 t retative to
UWUAPH: Magnetic Declination:  9.039°
Survey Name / Date:  Big Walt 2-9 from Surface to projected TD / March 12, 2004 Total Field Streagth: 49514.772 nT
Tort/ AHD /DDI  ERD ratio: 56.858° /614.76 ft / 4.546 / 0.074 Magnetic Dip:  60.445°
Grid Coordinate System: NAD27 New Mexico State Planes, Eastem Zone, US Feet Declination Date: March 12, 2004
Location Latflong: N 3224 57.857, W 104 28 0477 Magnetic Declination Model: 1GRF 2000
Location Grid R&E YIX: N 515106.700 ftUS, € 458814.200 ftUS North Reference:  Grid North
Grid Convergence Angle: -0.07154627° Total Corr Mag North -> Grid North:  +9.111°
Grid Scale Factor: 0.99991103 Local Coordi Ref: dTo: Well Head
Comments s(“l'::'{z")‘ ";‘:;L“’ Inclination | Asimuth ) f::;t‘: Yertical NS EW Closure |  Slosuee DLS
(f) (deg) (deg) (ft) (ft) () (R) (ft) (ft) (deg) (degl100 )

Tie-in bl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Ss 192.00 0.50 160.00 192.00 192.00 0.83 0.79 0.29 0.84 160.00 0.26
SS 376.00 0.50 235.00 37599 184.00 1.92 -2.00 -0.10 2,00 182.76 0.33
S§S 671.00 0.50 246.00 670.98 295.00 259 -3.26 -2.33 4.01 215.48 0.03
SS 1164.00 125 210.00 1163.92 493.00 6.81 -8.80 -6.98 11.23 218.44 0.18
SS 128400 125 20500 1283.89 120.00 8.76 -11.12 -8.19 13.81 21638 0.09
SS  1554.00 1.50 25500 1553.83 270.00 11.09 -14.70 -12.85 19.52 221.15 0.44
8§S 1771.00 125 240.00 1770.76 217.00 11.76 -16.62 -17.64 2423 226.71 0.20
SS  2083.00 1.50 25000 2082.67 312.00 13.10 -19.72 -24.42 3138 231.09 0.1
Ss 2333.00 125 26200 233260 250.00 13.13 -21.22 -30.20 36.91 234.91 015
SS 2648.00 2.00 24000 2647.48 315.00 14.25 -24.44 -38.36 45.49 237.50 0.31
SS 274400 2.50 24700 274340 96.00 15.02 -26.10 -41.74 4923 237.99 059
284200 1.50 24010 2841.34 98.00 15.69 -2757 -44 82 52.62 238.40 1.05
b 2904.00 150 246.10  2903.32 62.00 16.05 -28.31 -46.27 54.24 23854 0.25
- 2996.00 1.50 23510 2995.29 92.00 16.67 -29.48 -48.36 56.63 238.63 0.31
bl 3090.00 1.60 19240 3089.26 94.00 18.28 -31.47 -49.64 58.78 23763 1.20
- 3183.00 1.70 165.80 3182.22 93.00 20.82 -34.07 -49.59 60.16 235.50 0.82
™ 3277.00 1.80 15840 3276.18 94,00 23.68 -36.80 -48.70 61.04 23293 0.26
il 3370.00 1.50 15730 3369.14 93.00 26.33 -39.28 -47.69 61.78 230.53 0.32
***  3465.00 1.80 15380 3464.10 95.00 29.02 -41.76 -46.55 62.54 228.10 033
“*  3559.00 1.80 168.20 3558.05 94.00 31.94 4453 -45.60 63.74 225.68 0.48
= 3653.00 1.70 159.80 3652.01 94.00 34.80 -47.29 -44.82 65.15 223.46 0.29
b 3745.00 2.10 16050 374396 92.00 37.84 -50.16 43,78 66.58 221.12 0.44
**  3838.00 2.40 17290 3836.89 93.00 41.47 -53.70 -42.97 68.77 218.67 0.61
- 3933.00 220 19040 3931.81 95.00 45.10 -57.46 -43.06 71.80 216.84 0.77
bl 4025.00 270 19690 4023.73 92.00 48.56 -61.27 -44.01 75.44 215.69 0.62
bk 4119.00 320 21090 4117.60 94.00 5§2.30 -65.64 -46.00 80.15 215.02 0.93
bk 4214.00 3.50 196.80 4212.44 95.00 56.66 -70.69 -48.20 85.56 21428 0.92
bkl 4309.00 3.50 189.80 4307.27 95.00 61.79 -76.33 -49.53 90.99 21298 045
As of 03-16 bkl 4402.00 3.10 197.40 4400.11 93.00 66.52 -81.52 -50.76 96.04 21191 064
bl 4497.00 2.90 194.10 449498 95.00 70.82 -86.31 -52.12 100.82 211.13 0.28
skl 4559.00 3.00 20400 455690 62.00 73.48 -89.31 53.16 10383 210.76 084
bl 4621.00 3.40 20340 4618.80 62.00 76.21 -92.48 -54.55 107.37 210.53 0.65
- 4684.00 330 20570 4681.70 63.00 79.08 -95.83 -56.08 111.03 210.34 0.27
hiced 4747.00 3.80 197.70 474458 63.00 82.24 99.45 -57.50 114.88 210.03 1.12
As of 03-17 bl 4810.00 3.90 196.80 4807.43 63.00 85.84 -103.49 -58.75 119.00 209.58 0.19
e 4873.00 3.70 189.10 4870.29 63.00 89.55 -10755 -59.69 123.00 209.03 0.87
b 4936.00 4.10 18440 4933.15 63.00 93.55 -111.80 -60.19 126.97 208.30 0.81
bkl 4967.00 430 187.50 4964.07 31.00 9568 -114.06 -60.42 129.08 207.91 0.98
- 5030.00 420 189.60 5026.89 63.00 99.98 -118.68 61.12 133.49 207.25 0.29
bl 5094.00 4.00 190.10  5090.73 64.00 104.16 -123.18 -61.90 137.86 206.68 032

Version DO 3.2 ( gf3c892_05)
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Comments s(u'r‘va :{:rysp)‘ MeDa:;:‘ed {nclination Azimuth ™D &:;:; ::';?(: NS EW Closure ::::;; DLS
(#) (deg) (deg) (f) () () () () (f) (deg) | (degit00t)
bl 5125.00 4.40 18200 512165 31.00 106.28 -125.44 -62.13 139.98 206.35 2.30
i 5187.00 4.20 17950 518347 62.00 110.77 -130.08 -62.19 144.19 205.55 0.44
sl 5218.00 4.10 17760 521439 31.00 112.96 -132.33 -62.14 146.19 205.15 0.55
As of 3-18 - 5250.00 4.00 18090 5246.31 32.00 115.16 -134.58 -62.11 148.22 204.77 0.79
- 5282.00 4.00 17750 5278.23 32.00 117.33 -136.82 -62.08 150.24 204.40 0.74
bl 5313.00 4.20 17420 5309.15 31.00 119.51 -139.03 -61.91 152.19 204.01 1.00
ik 5345.00 4.40 17110 5341.06 32.00 121.89 -141.40 -61.61 154.24 203.54 0.96
bk 5376.00 4.40 16940 56371.97 31.00 124.26 -143.75 -61.20 156.23 203.06 0.42
s 5407.00 4.70 169.50 5402.87 31.00 126.71 -146.17 -60.75 158.29 202.57 0.97
bl 5439.00 450 173.80 5434.77 32.00 129.26 -148.70 -60.38 160.49 202.10 125
bl 5470.00 480 174.20 5465.67 31.00 131.75 -151.20 -60.12 162.71 201.68 0.97
bl 5532.00 5.00 172.30 5527.44 62.00 137.00 -156.46 -59.49 167.39 200.82 0.42
ok 5564.00 450 169.50 5559.33 32.00 139.64 -159.08 -59.08 169.69 20037 1.72
bkl 5594.00 4.40 17210  5589.24 30.00 141.96 -161.37 -58.70 171.72 199.99 0.75
As of 3-19 bl 5626.00 4.70 17310  5621.14 32.00 144.48 -163.89 -58.38 173.98 199.61 0.97
bl 5658.00 5.20 181.10  5653.02 32.00 147.18 -166.64 -58.26 176.53 199.27 2.66
=+ 5689.00 5.80 187.40 5683.88 31.00 149.99 -169.60 -58.48 179.40 199.02 2.74
- 5§720.00 6.20 18760 5714.7 31.00 153.00 -172.81 -58.90 182.57 198.82 1.29
e §751.00 6.20 18780 574553 31.00 156.10 -176.13 -59.35 185.86 198.62 0.07
b 5813.00 6.90 188.30 56807.18 62.00 162.15 -182.60 -60.26 192.29 198.26 0.49
bl 5875.00 5.90 189.80 5868.85 62.00 168.00 -188.89 -61.26 198.58 197.97 0.25
bkl 5938.00 6.50 18640 5931.54 63.00 173.78 -195.09 62.15 204.75 197.67 0.83
- 5869.00 5.40 183.20 5962.40 31.00 176.57 -198.02 -62.40 207.62 197.49 1.03
bkl 6066.00 490 186.50 6059.01 97.00 184.79 -206.69 £3.12 216.11 196.98 0.60
- 6097.00 4.80 186.10 6089.90 31.00 187.25 -209.30 -63.41 218.69 196.86 0.34
bkl 6129.00 4.80 188.70 6121.79 32.00 189.74 -211.95 63.76 221.33 196.74 0.68
bl 6160.00 470 18660 6152.68 31.00 192.12 -214.49 64.10 223.87 196.64 0.65
el 6190.00 5.10 180.80 618257 30.00 194.55 -217.05 64.26 226.36 196.49 2.12
il 6220.00 5.50 17850 621244 30.00 197.24 -219.82 64.24 229.01 196.29 151
bl 6251.00 550 17990 6243.30 31.00 200.13 -222.79 -64.20 231.85 196.07 043
hainel 6314.00 4.80 186.10 6306.05 63.00 205.53 -228.43 -64.47 237.35 195.76 1.42
el 6346.00 4.50 188.70 6337.94 32.00 207.94 -231.00 -64.80 239.92 195.67 1.15
- 6444.00 4.40 16790 6435.66 98.00 215.21 -238.29 -£3.97 246.72 195.03 241
il 6475.00 5.30 13580 6466.55 31.00 21763 -240.42 -62.53 248.41 194 58 6.63
sk 6507.00 6.10 13020 6498.39 32.00 220.29 242 57 -60.20 249.93 193.94 3.04
e 6537.00 620 13060 6528.22 30.00 22291 -244 66 -57.75 251.38 193.28 0.36
il 6600.00 5.40 131.70  6590.90 63.00 228.15 -248.84 -52.95 254.41 192.01 1.28
bl 6632.00 510 13090 6622.76 32.00 230.57 -250.77 -50.75 255.86 191.44 0.96
bl 6663.00 520 13140 6653.64 31.00 232.86 -252.61 -48.66 257.25 190.90 0.35
- 6695.00 5.70 133.50 6685.49 32.00 235.40 -254.66 -46.42 258.85 180.33 1.68
- 6726.00 6.50 133.10 6716.32 31.00 238.18 -256.92 -44.02 260.66 189.72 258
bl 6758.00 6.60 13460 6748.11 32.00 24128 -259.45 -41.39 262.73 189.06 0.62
sl 6789.00 6.90 13390 6778.89 31.00 244 38 -261.99 -38.78 264.84 188.42 1.00
ol 6820.00 7.30 136.30 6809.66 31.00 247.68 -264.70 -36.07 267.15 187.76 1.61
bk 6852.00 8.00 137.70 684137 32.00 251.41 -267.82 -33.17 269.87 187.06 2.26
sl 6882.00 8.20 14050 6871.07 30.00 255.19 -271.01 -30.41 272.7 186.40 1.47
hinia 6914.00 8.60 14180 6902.73 32.00 258.44 -274.66 -27.47 276.03 185.71 1.38
e 6945.00 9.30 14310 6933.35 31.00 263.87 -278.48 -24.54 279.56 185.04 235
- 6977.00 10.10 14290 6964.89 32.00 268.84 -282.79 -21.29 283.59 184.31 2.50
b 7008.00 10.20 14330 6995.41 31.00 273.89 -287.15 -18.01 287.72 183.59 0.39
bk 7040.00 10.80 142.20 7026.87 32.00 279.25 -291.80 -14.48 292.15 182.84 1.98
bl 7071.00 11.20 14180 7057.30 31.00 284.67 -296.46 -10.84 296.66 182.09 1.30
bkl 7103.00 11.70 14080 708867 32.00 290.46 -301.42 -6.88 301.50 181.31 1.68
bl 7134.00 11.80 139.80 7119.02 31.00 296.16 -306.28 -2.85 306.30 180.563 0.79
- 7166.00 12.10 139.40 7150.32 32.00 302.11 -311.33 1.44 311.33 179.73 0.97
- 7198.00 12.40 139.50 7181.59 32.00 308.19 -316.49 5.86 316.54 178.94 0.94
il 7229.00 12.80 139.20 7211.85 31.00 314.25 -321.62 10.26 321.78 178.17 1.31
b 7262.00 12.60 138.70 7244.04 33.00 320.72 -327.09 15.03 327.44 177.37 0.69
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Comments s(""";{;{")‘ ";ﬂ;’" Inclination | Azimuth ™o f::;; ;::t'i?r: NS W Closure :::::t; DLS

#) (deg) (deg) (#) (ft) (&) (t) () f) (deg) (degi100 )

= 720300 1240 13830 727430 3100 32660 -332.12 1947 33260 17664 0.70

= 7326.00 1300 13810 730650 3300 33312 -33752 2431 33840  175.88 182

= 735600 1300 13870 733573 3000 33912  -34257 2879 34378 17520 0.45

= 738800 1320 13940 7366.90 3200 34560 -348.05 3354 34966 17450 0.80

= 741900 1360 13950 7397.05 3100 35204 35351 3821 35557 17383 1.29

= 7451.00 1360 13970 7428.15 3200 35878  -35024 4309 36181 17316 0.15

w 748300 1350 13060 7459.26 3200 36552  -36495 4794 36800 17252 0.32

= 7513.00 1270 13890 748848 3000 37161 -370.10 5238 37379 17194 2.72

= 754500 1200 13710 7518.74 3200 37767 37519 5696 37949 17137 250

= 7576.00 1150  137.80 7550.09 3100 38322 -379.84 6123 38474  170.84 168

== 7607.00 1130 13810  7580.48 3100 38864 -384.39 6533 38990 17035 067

= 7640.00 1100 13830 7612.86 3300 30430 -389.15 6959 39532  169.86 092

= 7671.00 10.80 13810  7643.30 3100 39950 -39352 73.40 40032  169.42 0.66

w  7703.00 1090 13890 7674.73 3200 40485 -398.03 7748 40550  168.98 0.56

=« 773500 1150 14100 7706.12 3200 41045  402.79 8148 41095 16856 227

=~ 7767.00 1230 14110 7737.43 3200 41645  -407.92 8563 41681  168.14 250

=~ 7790.00 1210 14070  7768.71 3200 42258  -413.17 89.89 42283  167.73 0.68

~  7831.00 1210 14050  7800.00 3200 42865 -41835 0415 42881  167.32 0.13

= 7862.00 1210 14130 783031 3100 43455 42339 9825 43464 16694 054

= 7893.00 1110 14280 7860.67 3100 44026 -42831 10208 44030 16659 337

= 792400 990 14520 7891.15 3100 44550 43287 10541 44552 16631 412

- 7956.00 10.50 144.00 7922.65 32.00 450.78 -437.49 108.69 450.79 166.05 1.99

Projection = 820000 1050 14400 816256 24400 49208 -473.46  134.83 49229  164.10 0.00
Projection To TD = 8378.00 1050 14400 833758 17800 52221 49971 15380  522.87  162.88 0.00

J oV
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OPERATOR: NEARBURG PRODUCING CO
WELULEASE: BIGWALT2ST9

055-0022

COUNTY:  EDDY,NM
STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEVIATION REPORT
192 0.50 4621 3.40 6484 4.40
376 0.50 4747 3.80 6515 5.30
671 0.50 4779 3.80 6546 6.10
979 0.50 4810 3.90 6726 6.50
1164 1.50 5030 4.20 6757 6.60
1284 1.25 5004 4.00 6788 6.90
1554 0.50 5187 4.20 6882 8.20
1771 1.25 5218 410 6914 8.60
2083 1.50 5282 4.00 6945 9.30
2333 1.25 5439 4.50 6977 10.10
2648 2.00 5470 4.80 7198 1240
2744 250 5564 4.50 7229 12.80
2776 2.50 5594 4.40 7262 12.60
2784 2.00 5658 5.20 7576 11.50
2996 1.50 5689 5.80 7603 11.30
3090 1.60 5720 6.20 7640 11.00
3152 1.70 5751 6.20 7703 10.90
3183 1.70 5813 5.90 7767  12.30
3277 1.80 5875 5.90 7799 1210
3370 1.50 6066 4.90
3653 1.70 6129 4.80
3745 210 6220 5.50
3838 2.40 6314 4.80
3932 2.20 6386 450
214 350 6417 450
4309 3.50 6449 4.60
4402 3.10 6479 5.20
By % O/)&M
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF MIDLAND

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30th day of April, 2004, by
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Co_mpany LP, LLLP.

My Commission Expires:v8/23/2007

A0,

O

tha@Pﬁblic for

idland County, Texas

J ROBERTSON

Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires:

August 23, 2007




